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J01207 Community Satisfaction Survey 2023 — Glen Eira City Council

Quality of life in the City of Glen Eira W
2023 quality of life in the City of Glen Eira (%) Total good
(% Very good
+ Good)
Glen Eira 2023 64 28 1 o3
Glen Eira 2022 61 32 1 3
Glen Eira 2021 61 32 1 o
Glen Eira 2020 63 31 94
— 1
35-49 68 25 1 o3
50-64 61 27 2 88
65+ 65 30 1 95
m Very good = Good Average = Poor m Very poor Don't know / not sure
GEL. How would you describe your overall quality of life in the City of Glen Eira? JWSRESEARCH

Base: All respondents (n=400).



J01207 Community Satisfaction Survey 2023 — Glen Eira City Council

Feeling of safety W

2023 feeling of safety when walking in your local area alone during the day (%)

Total safe
(% Very safe
+ Safe)
Glen Eira 2023 65 31 11 9
Glen Eira 2022 73 21 El 95
Glen Eira 2021 74 22 El 96

Glen Eira 2020 68 28 E 96
Glen Eira 2019 69 27 ﬂu 97

Men 78 19 1 97

Women 52 42 E 21 94

18-34 63 33 El 97
35-49 66 30 o7

50-64 68 27 2 95

65+ 62 31 4 2 93

mVery safe mSafe mNeither safe nor unsafe mUnsafe ®mVery unsafe © Never alone in this situation © Don't know / not sure

GE2A. How safe or unsafe do you feel when you are in the following situations? A. Walking in your local area alone during the day. J w S R E S E AR C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).



J01207 Community Satisfaction Survey 2023 — Glen Eira City Council

Feeling of safety W

2023 feeling of safety when walking in your local area alone after dark (%) Total saf
Otal safe

(% Very safe
+ Safe)

Glen Eira 2023 29 35 12 2 TP
Glen Eira 2022 28 39 L9 12
Glen Eira 2021 26 40 e 0 2 e
Glen Eira 2020 32 31 12 4 [ 64
Glen Eira 2019 24 36 10 14 M 0 2 o
Men 49 37 32 86

Women 10 33 21 > 15 3 43

18-34 34 32 6 1 66

35-49 28 37 14 15 cN 3 1 65

50-64 31 41 10 10 5 pawi 72

65+ 23 34 7 8 24 6 57

mVery safe mSafe mNeither safe nor unsafe ®mUnsafe mVery unsafe " Never alone in this situation © Don't know / not sure

GE2B. How safe or unsafe do you feel when you are in the following situations? B. Walking in your local area alone after dark. J W S R E S E A R C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).



J01207 Community Satisfaction Survey 2023 — Glen Eira City Council

Enough opportunities to be more active and w
involved in your community

2023 Council is succeeding in providing enough opportunities for you to be
more active and involved in your community (%)
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Men 57 26
e
35-49 (]0) 22
50-64 49 32
65+ 66 15
mYes mNo Don't know / not sure
GE4. Do you think that Council is succeeding in providing enough opportunities for you to be more active and involved in your community? JWSRESEARCH

Base: All respondents (n=400).



J01207 Community Satisfaction Survey 2023 — Glen Eira City Council

Reducing your impacts on climate change W

2023 commitment to changing your habits and behaviours to

reduce your climate change impacts (%)
Total agree

(% Strongly agree
+ Agree)

Glen Eira 2022 43 44 6 2 87

Men 40 31 7 11 8 4 71
Women 49 35 5 S | 2K 84
18-34 48 27 8 10 6 75
35-49 44 38 5 5 5 ¥ 83
50-64 46 31 5 ) 3 7 76
65+ 40 37 6 10 3 BB 77

mStrongly agree  mAgree mNeither agree nor disagree  mDisagree B Strongly disagree Don't know / not sure

GEb5. Do you agree or disagree with the statement... | am committed to changing my own habits and behaviours to reduce my climate change impacts. J w S R E S E A R C H
Base: All respondents (n=400).



J01207 Community Satisfaction Survey 2023 — Glen Eira City Council

Reducing your impacts on climate change W

2023 Council’s willingness to listen and respond to concerns (%)
(Among those who have had contact with Council)
Total willing
(% Extremely
willing + willing)

Glen Eira 2023 13 50 13 11 6 5 BB 63
Men 12 57 8 10 9 28 68
Women 14 45 17 12 3 7 2 59
18-34 11 59 10 14 pd 3 1 70
35-49 12 45 12 8 11 8 5 57
50-64 11 48 K] 16 7 4 59
65+ 17 48 17 9 Kl 3 3 65
m Extremely willing m Willing
u Neither willing nor unwilling = Unwilling
m Extremely unwilling Not applicable (there were no concerns raised)
Don't know / not sure
GEB6. And, how would you describe Council’s willingness to genuinely listen and respond to concerns when you raised them? J W S R E S E A R C H

Base: Respondents who have had contact with Council (n=271).
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